

S.C. 489 of 2024
In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3rd Court, Basirhat.
Present:-
Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)
Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Order no. 3 dt. 06.06.2024

The accused persons are not produced from J.C. It is reported that for want of force the accused persons could not be produced.

Superintendent of Precedency and Basirhat Correctional Home are directed to produce the respective accused on the date fixed positively.

The Ld. Advocate for both the accused persons have filed a petition praying for bail on the ground mentioned in the petition.

During the course of hearing it appears that the notice regarding hearing petition for bail has not been served upon the victim cum de facto complainant. So, the bail petition could not disposed of.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused has also submitted to serve notice upon the de facto cum victim to appear for hearing the bail application. So, let the notice along with the bail application be served upon the de facto complainant cum victim directing her to remain present for hearing.

O.C. Sandeshkhali P.S. is directed to serve the notice along with the bail application upon the de facto complainant cum victim.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C. Sandeshkhali for information and necessary action.

To 20.06.2024 for production of the de facto complainant cum victim and hearing bail petition.#

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge, (I/C)
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.