

SC 489 of 2024(Sandeshkhali P.S case No-20 of 2024)

Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O

J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.32

Dated,04.06.25

Today is fixed for appearance, production and consideration of charge. Out of 2 accused Uttam Sardar on C/B is present by filing hazira. It appears from the record that the accused Shib Prosad Hazra has been languishing in J/C in Presidency Correctional Home in connection with other case.

Ld. PP in Charge takes no step. The Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused Shib Prosad Hazra physically before this court on the date positively.

Fix 14.07.25 for appearance, production and consideration of charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home for his information and taking necessary action.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat